PRINTED: 06/09/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING			06/	08/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			928 MAGN	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NOLIA DRIVE EN, NC 28315	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	w o	00				
W 249	completed 6/8/21 for deficiencies were completed 6/8/21		W 2	49				
	formulated a client' each client must re treatment program interventions and s and frequency to su	erdisciplinary team has s individual program plan, ceive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number upport the achievement of the d in the individual program						
	Based on observarinterviews, the facilical clients (#1, #2, #3, continuous active to fineeded intervention the Individual Pro	s not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure 6 of 6 audit #4, #5 and #6) received a reatment program consisting tions and services as identified ogram Plan (IPP) in the areas n, adaptive devices and active dings are:						
	from 11:30am throu observed sitting in in front of his televi- was pushed in his to to the dining room. home on 6/7/21 fro client #2 was obser	ions in the home on 6/7/21 ugh 12:10pm, client #2 was his bedroom in his wheelchair, sion. At 12:10pm, client #2 wheelchair from his bedroom Additional observations in the m 3:00pm through 5:50pm, rved laying in bed. At 5:50pm,						
LABORATOR'	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING			06/0	08/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME				92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 MAGNOLIA DRIVE BERDEEN, NC 28315	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	pushed in his wheen o time during the cinvolved in any activities.  Further observation through 7:36am, clinkis bedroom. At now as client #2 involvactivities.  Interview on 6/8/21 Disabilities Profess client #2 prefers to noises and people to become agitated. #2 should have been active treatment active treatment active treatment active if staff were to bedroom with him.  B. During observation through 6/8/21, clied protector/rolled termination.  Review on 6/7/21 or revealed client #6 with cloth rolled in his riguitable. Interview on 6/8/21 should wear a palmodid not know where the control of the option client #6 to wear his involved in his riguitable.	ge 1 ted with getting up and was Ichair to the dining room. At observations was client #2 we treatment activities.  It is in the home from 6:15am ent #2 was observed sitting in time during the observation red in any active treatment  with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) revealed that sit in his bedroom, as loud talking causes him to yell and The QIDP confirmed that client en prompted and engaged in tivities, sensory activities, etc. of do these things in his  ons in the home on 6/7/21 and #6 did not wear a palm y cloth in his right hand.  If client #6's IPP dated 3/8/21 wears a palm protector/terry ght hand daily for moisture.  with Staff C revealed client #6 a protector every day, but staff the palm protector was.  with the QIDP revealed client or not wear his palm is palm protector. The QIDP should wear the palm	W 2	249			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G211	B. WING		06/	08/2021
	MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	from 4:35pm througobserved to prepartime during meal prinvolved, and two tipreparation, client # but was told no.  Additional observat from 7:00am througobserved to prepartime during the meaninvolved.  Review on 6/7/21 o	_	W 2	49		
W 368	all clients in the hor prepare meals in so particular enjoys he QIDP revealed that to be as involved as meal preparation. should have been a prepare dinner on 6 DRUG ADMINISTR CFR(s): 483.460(k)  The system for drugthat all drugs are active physician's order	g administration must assure dministered in compliance with	W 3	68		

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING		00	6/08/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 368	Based on observarinterview, the facilit were administered orders. This affecter #3). The findings at A. During observation administration in the Staff D was observed to give and a cup of water. Interview on 6/7/21 client #1 does not ronly receives an Erroll Additional observation administration in the revealed Staff D to Metoclopramide 5m medications were at Review on 6/7/21 ordeted 4/1/21 reveal "Apply to buttocks to protectant," to be a 4:00pm.  Interview on 6/8/21 confirmed that clier Calazime cream at on 6/7/21 and at the 6/8/21 as the physical B. During observation and the first protectant on the first physical statement of t	tions, record review and y failed to ensure medications in accordance with physician's ed 2 of 6 audit clients (#1 and re:  ons of medication e home on 6/7/21 at 4:15pm, ed to look through the and state to client #1 on two of find your cream." Staff D we client #1 one Ensure Plus  with Staff D revealed that eceive a cream at 4:00pm, but issure Plus and cup of water.  ions of medication e home on 6/8/21 at 6:30am administer one ing tablet to client #1. No other idministered at this time.  If client #1's Physician's Orders ed an order for Calazime, hree times a day for skin idministered at 7:00am and  with the facility Nurse in #1 should have received the the 4:15pm medication pass on cian's orders indicate.	W	368			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  (X:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING			06/0	08/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	)DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD E		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 368	mouth daily after lui was observed to the Review on 6/8/21 or dated 6/1/21 reveals 0.4mg, "Take 1 cap lunch."  Interview on 6/8/21 confirmed client #3 medication until after physician orders in DRUG STORAGE ACFR(s): 483.460(l)( The facility must ke locked except when administration.  This STANDARD is Based on observating failed to ensure all rexcept when being During observations in the home on 6/7/administer client #3 Staff D walked out of leaving the medicat keys to the cabinet	capsule, "Take 1 capsule by nch" to client #3. Client #3 en eat lunch at 12:15pm.  If client #3's Physician's Orders ed an order for Tamsulosin sule by mouth daily after  with the facility Nurse should not have taken his er he ate lunch as the dicate.  AND RECORDKEEPING  2)  ep all drugs and biologicals	W 3	68			
	a cup of lemon water observed to assist of room, leaving the ca	e room and handed client #3 er. At 4:09pm, Staff D was client #3 out of the medication abinet unlocked and the keys with the surveyor still standing					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUC			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING _		06	/08/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 382	walk back into the r walk out again to go his medications. The and the keys remain room.	ge 5 2pm, Staff D was observed to oom, sanitize the chair, and o get client #1 for him to take he cabinet remained unlocked ned laying on the table in the with the facility Nurse	W 38	32		
W 383	confirmed that the r have been locked e the room and Staff on her person. DRUG STORAGE A CFR(s): 483.460(I)(	medication cabinet should ach time Staff D walked out of D should have kept the keys  AND RECORDKEEPING  2)  sons may have access to the	W 3	33		
	Based on observations failed to ensure all rexcept when being During observations in the home on 6/7/administer client #3 Staff D walked out cleaving the medicat keys to the cabinet surveyor and client D walked back in the a cup of lemon water observed to assist or room, leaving the calaying on the table win the room. At 4:12	ion and interview, the facility medications were kept locked administered. The finding is: sof medication administration 21, Staff D was observed to his medications. At 4:05pm, of the medication room, ion cabinet opened and the laying on the table, while the #3 were left in the room. Staff is eroom and handed client #3 er. At 4:09pm, Staff D was client #3 out of the medication abinet unlocked and the keys with the surveyor still standing 2pm, Staff D was observed to oom, sanitize the chair, and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING		06	5/08/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 383	his medications. The and the keys remain room.	ge 6 o get client #1 for him to take ne cabinet remained unlocked ned laying on the table in the with the facility Nurse	W 3	83			
W 454	confirmed that the r have been locked e the room and Staff on her person. INFECTION CONT CFR(s): 483.470(I)(	medication cabinet should ach time Staff D walked out of D should have kept the keys ROL	W 4:	54			
	This STANDARD is Based on observat failed to ensure the cross-contamination potentially affected (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5 a During observations through 6/8/21, staff masks. Throughou was observed to we and Staff C was obsall.  Interview on 6/8/21 Disabilities Professit to the pandemic and the home must weat The QIDP confirme in a manner that co	d transmission of infections.  s not met as evidenced by: ions and interview, the facility					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING		0	6/08/2021	
MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facilic clients (#1, #3 and prescribed diet as in A. During observation 12:34pm, client #3 his lunch. Staff A was a bowl of ice cream brand, regular ice of Review on 6/7/21 of Program Plan (IPP) client #3's diet conserview of client #3's Lactose Intolerance Interview on 6/8/21 is lactose intolerant milk, and should not cream.  Interview on 6/8/21 Disabilities Profess client #3 should not cream.	ceive a nourishing, ncluding modified and didets.  Is not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews, and ity failed to ensure 3 of 6 audit #4) received their specially ndicated. The findings are:  ons in the home on 6/7/21 at was observed to finish eating vas observed to bring client #3 a, emptied from a cup of store cream.  If client #3's Individual odated 12/21/20 revealed sists of Lactaid Milk. Further as IPP revealed a diagnosis of each with Staff C revealed client #3 and only receives lactaid of thave gotten regular ice  with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed that thave received regular ice	W 4	160			
	7:36am revealed cl breakfast. Client#4	ons in the home on 6/8/21 at ient #4 observed eating 's breakfast included oatmeal. The oatmeal had					

ECTION (X5) HOULD BE COMPLETION		B. WING			STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	
ECTION (X5) HOULD BE COMPLETION		D. WIING _	34G211			
HOULD BE COMPLETION	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B MAGNOLIA DRIVE BERDEEN, NC 28315			E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GNOLIA GROUP HOME		
	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	ID PREFIX TAG	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	
		W 46	f client #4's IPP dated a pureed diet.  with the QIDP revealed a be smooth and very soft. The at client #4's oatmeal should to a pureed consistency.  ons in the home on 6/8/21 at as observed eating breakfast. It included blueberry oatmeal. He was east of whole pieces of oats followeries in it. Additional preakfast revealed client #1 are cup with a straw. At ave Staff C his cup, which was ead client #1 if he wanted more observed to pour kool-aid from any and handed the cup to was observed to drink of the beverage without  If diet orders dated 2/10/21 are cabinet of the home diet as pureed, with honey  with the Home Manager (HM) should have been added to ons by the HM and Surveyor	whole pieces of oat  Review on 6/8/21 of 12/21/20 revealed at  Interview on 6/8/21 pureed diet should QIDP confirmed that have been modified.  C. During observation 7:36am, client #1 with Client #1's breakfast The oatmeal had pland large chunks of observations during drinking juice from 7:45am, client #1 glempty. Staff C ask juice. Staff C was a pitcher into the cultication Client #1. Client #1 approximately 2/3's difficulty.  Review on 6/7/21 of posted on the kitch revealed client #1's thickened liquids.  Interview on 6/8/21 revealed thickener the cup. Observations	W 460	
			was observed to drink of the beverage without  f diet orders dated 2/10/21 en cabinet of the home diet as pureed, with honey  with the Home Manager (HM) should have been added to ons by the HM and Surveyor ne cup confirmed the liquid to	Client #1. Client #7 approximately 2/3's difficulty.  Review on 6/7/21 or posted on the kitch revealed client #1's thickened liquids.  Interview on 6/8/21 revealed thickener the cup. Observati		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING _		06/	08/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Continued From page by his diet	ge 9	W 46				